## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1522

- Page 1, line 2, remove "; to provide a"
- Page 1, line 3, remove "penalty; and to declare an emergency"
- Page 1, line 7, remove "- Prohibited Exception Private right of"
- Page 1, line 8, remove "action"
- Page 1, line 9, remove "As used in this section, "sex" means the biological state of being male and female,"
- Page 1, remove lines 10 and 11
- Page 1, line 12, replace "2. Except as provided in subsection 3, a" with "A"
- Page 1, line 12, remove ", a public or private"
- Page 1, line 13, remove "school, or a teacher in a public or private school"
- Page 1, line 13, remove the underscored colon
- Page 1, line 14, replace "a. Adopt" with "adopt"
- Page 1, line 14, remove "establishing a place, facility, school program, or accommodation"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "caters to a student's perceived or expressed gender, including" with "requires or prohibits any individual from using"
- Page 1, line 15, after the second "a" insert "student's"
- Page 1, line 16, remove ", if the perceived or expressed gender is inconsistent with the"
- Page 1, remove lines 17 through 22
- Page 1, line 23, remove "other than human"
- Page 2, line 1, replace "3." with "2."
- Page 2, line 1, remove ", a public or private school, or a teacher in a public or"
- Page 2, line 2, replace "private school may" with "shall"
- Page 2, line 2, replace "or provide" with ", in consultation with the parent or legal guardian,"
- Page 2, line 2, replace "unisex" with "policy for the use of a separate"
- Page 2, line 2, after the second "a" insert "transgender"
- Page 2, line 3, remove ", only if:"
- Page 2, remove lines 4 through 16
- Page 2, line 17, remove "c. <u>Exemplary damages in an amount up to five hundred thousand dollars</u>"
- Page 2, remove line 18

Renumber accordingly